PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8349624

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/26/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IVAN E TEREZ	12/26/2023
KENNETH R KIBODEAUX	12/26/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RENASCENT ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC	
Street Address:	4265 SAN FELIPE STR., SUITE 1100	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77027	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11834942

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7138552466

Email: i.terez@renascentenergy.us

Correspondent Name: IVAN E. TEREZ

Address Line 1: 4265 SAN FELIPE STR., SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77027

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IVAN E. TEREZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Ivan E. Terez/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/26/2023	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment I Terez#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment K Kibodeaux#page1.tif

PATENT 508302431 REEL: 065954 FRAME: 0445

Samale Form	Morroor PTO/SSW(1)	605-G61

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I,	Ivan E.Terez		Sugar Land,	TX hereinalier
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in				
No11	,834,942, dated_	Dec., 5, 20	23	; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said pate Whereas	nt, and, Renascen	t Energy Holdi	ngs LLC	
ofHou	ston, TX			
	d to as "assignee" whose mail Felipe str., Suite 1100	-		
City of HOL	ıston	, and State of	Texas	
	uiring the entire right, title and			
			•), the receipt whereof is
				esents do sell, assign and transfer
				the same to be held and enjoyed
				assigns, to the full end of the term
sale not been mad		meik se nie seine w	com usas desums	d by me had this assignment and
Executed this	\$ 1 /	day of DC	cember	2 23
				*
at				•
The state of the s				
>				
				E. Teles -
State of Tex	AS .			(Signature)
County of TO	(1000) ss:			
-	ally appeared said IV(), N	E Terez		V.
and acknowledge	the foregoing instrument to b	e his free act and do	ed this 23 day	
of Decemb	er_20 <u> </u>	<u> </u>		
- .	THE PARTY OF THE P	SAIDA HERNANDEZ	. 18 7	TIME
Seal		tary Public, State of T omm. Expires 10-18-2 Notary ID 13339827	025	Motory Public

PATENT REEL: 065954 FRAME: 0446

Sample Form (former PTO/S8/41) (05-01)

Docket Number (optional) ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT Houston, TX Kenneth Kibodeaux hereinafter Whereas, I, referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in _ Simultaneous Gas-Solid Chemical Stimulation of Hydraulically Fractured Oil Wells and Gas-Condensate Wells in Shales Dec., 5, 2023 11,834,942 ; and whereas, I am now the sole , dated owner of said patent, and, Renascent Energy Holdings LLC Whereas, Houston, TX hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 4265 San Felipe str., Suite 1100 Texas Houston _, and State of __ City of is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this Before me personally appeared said and-acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 🖂 🎾 day ANA LOPEZ Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS (Notary Public) Seal My Comm. Exp. 05-21-26 Notary ID # 12548998-8

This form offers a sample or suggestied formal for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 065954 FRAME: 0447

RECORDED: 12/26/2023